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This publication is a guide and reference intended for
use by system planners who need to plan the attach-
ment of input/output (I/0) equipment to System/370.
It provides basic attachment information about current
local and remote I/O equipment used with the follow-
ing systems:

* The IBM System/370 Models 115, 115-2, 125, 125-2,
138, 148, 158, 1568-3, 168, and 168-3

¢ TheIBM 3031, 3032, 3033, 3081, 3083, 3084, and
3090 Processor Complexes

For information about /O equipment attached to the
IBM 4300 Processors or the IBM 9370 Information
System, refer to the following publications:

e /BM 4321/4331/4341 Processors: Summary and
Input/Output & Data Communications Configurator,
GA33-1523

® /BM 4361 Processor Summary, GA33-1572

e /BM 4381 Processor Summary and Input/Output &
Data Communications Configurator, GA24-3950

® Planning for Your IBM 9370 Information System,
GA24-4032

Preface

For more detailed information about |/O equipment
presented in this publication, refer to the appropriate
product description manual for that 1/0 equipment. The
IBM System/370, 30xx, 4300, and 9370 Processors
Bibliography, GC20-0001, can be used to determine the
appropriate publication for further reference.

I/O devices and equipment are announced and
withdrawn, and specifications may be changed by IBM.
For more information about these changes, contact
your IBM marketing representative.

This publication contains the following sections:

e Section 1, “Local Input/Output (I/0) Equipment,’ pro-
vides a listing of the local /O equipment by category,
describes how to use the attachment information
charts, and presents the attachment information for
local 1/0 equipment.

e Section 2, “Remote Input/Qutput (I/0) Equipment,”’
provides a listing of the remote 1/0 equipment by
category, describes how to use the attachment in-
formation charts, and presents the attachment in-
formation for remote 1/0 equipment.

e Section 3, “Input/Output Device Priority,” provides
basic information about 1/0 device priority sequence.
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This Summary of Amendments applies to GA22-7002-27 as

revised April 1988.

The format of the information presented in Section 2,
“Remote Input/Output (I/0) Equipment,” has been modified.

ADDITIONS

The following 1/0 devices and equipment have been added
to this publication:

3088
3117
3118
3151
3162
3163
3164
3174
3180
3191

3192
3194

3206
3232
3274
3275
3278
3299
3370
3380

3480
3480
3721
3727
3745
3746
3791
3800
3812
3852
3892
3979
3990
4201
4202
4248
4250
4732

Multisystem Channel Communication Unit Model A1l

Scanner

Scanner

ASCIi Display Station

ASCIl Display Station

ASCIl Display Station Models 860 and 861

ASCII Color Display Station Models 860 and 861

Subsystem Control Unit Models 81R and 82R

Display Station Models 140 and 145

Display Station Models A40, B40, D10, D20, D30,
E10, E20, E30, L10, L20, L30, ADO, BDO, DXO,
DYO, DZO, EXO, EYQ, EZO, LXO, LYO, and LZO

Display Station

Display Station Models C10, C20, C30, D10, D20,
D30, H10, and H30

Display Station

Keyboard Printer Terminal Model 51

Control Unit Models 41A and 41D

Display Station Models 1 and 11

Display Console Model 2A

Terminal Multiplexer

Direct Access Storage

Direct Access Storage Models AJ4, AK4, BJ4, BK4,
and CJ2

Magnetic Tape Control Model Al1

Magnetic Tape Unit Model B11

Expansion Unit

Operator Console Model 70

Communication Controller

Expansion Unit

Communications Controller Models 1A and 1B

Printing Subsystem Model 6

Page Printer Model 2

Color Jetprinter

Document Processor

Expansion Unit

Storage Control

Proprinter, Proprinter i

Proprinter XL

Line Printer Model 2

4250/11 ElectroCompositor Model 2

Personal Banking Machine

5081
5082
5083
5084
5085
5087
5088
5110
5120
5162
5201
5202
5277
5371
5373
5531
5811
5812
5822
5853
6182
6184
6186
7170
7350
7351
7352
7353
7426
8525
8530
8550
8560
8580
8815

Summary of Amendments

Color Graphics Display Models 16 and 19
Projection System, Multi-Media Adapter
Tablet, CursorPad Tablet

Digitizer

Graphics Processor Model 2A

Graphics Screen Printer

Remote Graphics Controller Models 1R and 11R
Computing System

Computing System

Personal Computer XT Model 286
Quietwriter Printer

Quietwriter Il Printer

Mouse

3270 Personal Computer/G, -/GX

3270 Personal Computer AT/G, AT/GX
Industrial Computer

Limited Distance Modem Models 20 and 28
Limited Distance Modem Models 10 and 18
Data Service Unit/Channel Service Unit
Modem

Auto Feed Color Plotter

Color Plotter

Color Plotter

Device Attachment Control Unit

Color Image Processing System

Color Image Processing Control Unit
Color Image Display Station
Conversational Monitor Station

Terminal Interface Unit

Personal System/2 Model 25

Personal System/2 Model 30

Personal System/2 Model 50

Personal System/2 Model 60

Personal System/2 Model 80

Scanmaster | Models 3 and 4

DELETIONS

The following 1/O devices and equipment have been deleted
from this publication:

1001
1017
1018
1030
1031
1050
1052
1130
1259
1287
1800
2020

Data Transmission Terminal

Paper Tape Reader

Paper Tape Punch

Data Collection System

Input Station

Data Communication System
Printer-Keyboard

Computing System

Magnetic Character Reader

Optical Reader (Models 2 and 4 only)
Data Acquisition and Control System
S/360 Model 20

vii



2022
2025
2030
2040
2044
2050
2065
2067
2075
2085
2091
2150
2265
2301
2303
2305
2311
2314
2321
2401
2415
2420
2495
2596
2671
2702
2703
2715

wiii

S$/360 Model 22
$/360 Model 25
S$/360 Model 30
S$/360 Model 40
S$/360 Model 44
S$/360 Model 50
S$/360 Model 65
S$/360 Model 67
S$/360 Model 75
S$/360 Model 85
S/360 Model 91
Console

Display Station
Drum Storage Unit
Drum Storage Unit

Fixed Head Storage (Model 1 only)

Disk Storage Drive

Disk Storage Facility

Data Cell Drive

Magnetic Tape Unit

Magnetic Tape Unit and Control
Magnetic Tape Unit

Magnetic Tape Cartridge Reader
Card Reader/Punch

Paper Tape Reader
Transmission Control Unit
Transmission Control Unit
Transmission Control Unit

2780
2790
2803
2804
2816
2820
2822
2826
2835
2841
2844
2845
2848
3135
3145
3155
3165
3210
3215
3735
3780
5404
5406
5408
5410
5412
5425

Data Transmission Terminal
Data Communication System
Magnetic Tape Control
Magnetic Tape Control
Magnetic Tape Switching Unit
Storage Control

Paper Tape Reader Control
Paper Tape Control Unit

Fixed Head Storage Control (Model 1 only)
Storage Control Unit

Auxiliary Storage Control
Display Control

Display Control

S/370 Modeis 135 and 135-3
S/370 Models 145, 145-2, and 145-3
S/370 Models 155 and 155-li
S/370 Models 165 and 165-
Console Printer/Keyboard
Console Printer/Keyboard
Programmable Buffered Terminal
Data Communication Terminal
S/3 Model 4

S/3 Model 6

S/3 Model 8

S/3 Model 10

S/3 Model 12

Multi-function Card Unit



The following 1/O devices, control units, subsystems, and
systems can operate locally as part of System/370. They are
arranged first by category and then, in the chart entitled “Local
1/0 Device and Control Unit Attachment Data,” by machine
type and model or by system. The chart, when used with the
legend and the notes that follow the chart, provides com-
parative information, by System/370 processor, for the local

attachment of current IBM equipment.
LOCAL I/0 EQUIPMENT CATEGORIES
Audio Communication Device

7770 Audio Response Unit Model 3

Auxiliary Processors

3838 Array Processor Models 1, 2, and 3

Color Plotters

6180 Color Plotter Models 1 and 2
6182 Auto Feed Color Plotter Model 1
6184 Color Plotter Model 1

6186 Color Plotter Models 1 and 2
7371 Color Plotter Model 1

7372 Color Plotter Model 1

7374 Color Plotter Model 1

7375 Color Plotter Models 1 and 2

Consoles

3036 Console Model 1

3056 Remote System Console Model 1
3066 System Console Models 2 and 3
3206 Display Station Models 100 and 110
3278 Display Console Model 2A

3727 Operator Console Model 70

Control Units

2821 Control Unit Models 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6
2835 Storage Control Model 2

2840 Display Control Model 2

3174 Control Unit Model 1L

3255 Display Control Models 1 and 2
3258 Control Unit Model 1

3272 Control Unit Models 1 and 2
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3274

3299
3333
3380

3430
3480
3791

3803
3811
3814
3830
3851

3880
3979
3990
5082
5085
5088
7170
FANA
7351

Control Unit Models 1A, 1B, 1D, 21A, 21B, 21D,
31A, 31D, 41A, and 41D

Terminal Multiplexer Models 1, 2, and 3

Disk Storage and Control Models 1 and 11

Direct Access Storage Direct Channel Attach
Model CJ2

Magnetic Tape Unit and Control Model AO1

Control Unit Models A11 and A22

Controller Models 1A, 1B, 1C, 2A, 2B, 11C, 12A,
and 12B

Tape Control Models 1, 2, and 3

Printer Control Unit Model 1

Controller Models A1, A2, A3, and A4

Storage Control Models 1, 2, and 3

Mass Storage Facility Models AO1, AO2, A03, A04,
A1, A12, A13, A21, A22, A31, BO1, BO2, BO3,
BO4, B11, B12, B13, B21, B22, and B31

Storage Control Models 1, 2, 3, 11, 13, 21, and 23

Expansion Unit Model 1

Storage Control Models 1, 2, and 3

Multi-Media Adapter Model 1C

Graphics Processor Models 1, 1A, 2, and 2A

Graphics Channel Controlier Models 1 and 2

Device Attachment Control Unit Model 1

ASCH Device Attachment Control Unit Model 1

Control Unit Models 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Data Encryption Device

3848

Cryptographic Unit Model 1

Data Transmission Controllers

2701
3704

3705

3720
3721
3725
3726
3745
3746

Data Adapter Unit Model 1

Communications Controller Models Al, A2, A3,
and A4

Communications Controller Models Al, A2, B1, B2,
B3, B4, C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, D1, D2, D3,
D4, D5, D6, D7, D8, E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E6, E7,
E8, F1, F2, F3, F4, Fb, F6, F7, F8, G1, G2, G3,
G4, G5, G6, G7, G8, H1, H2, H3, H4, H5, H6,
H7, H8, U1, J2, J3, J4, K1, K2, K3, K4, L1, L2,
L3, L4, M81, M82, and M83

Communication Controller Models 1 and 11

Expansion Unit Models 1 and 2

Communication Controller Models 1 and 2

Communication Controller Expansion Model 1

Communication Controller Models 210 and 410

Expansion Unit Models Al1, A12, L13, and L14
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Direct Access Storage Devices

2305
3330
3333
3340
3344
3350

3370
3375
3380

3380

Fixed Head Storage Model 2

Disk Storage Models 1, 2, and 11

Disk Storage and Control Models 1 and 11

Disk Storage Models A2, B1, and B2

Disk Storage Models B2 and B2F

Direct Access Storage Models A2, A2F, B2, B2F,
C2, and C2F

Direct Access Storage Model A2

Direct Access Storage Models Al, B1, and D1

Direct Access Storage Models A04, AA4, AD4,
AE4, AJ4. AK4, BO4, BD4, BE4, BJ4, and BK4

Direct Access Storage Direct Channel Attach
Model CJ2

Diskette Input/Output Devices

3540

Diskette Input/Output Unit Models B1 and B2

Display Devices

2250
3178
3179
3179
3180
3191

3192

3192

3192

3193
3194

32561
3277
3278
3279

3290
3732
5081
5082
7352
7353

Display Unit Models 1 and 3

Display Station Models C1, C2, C3, and C4

Color Display Station Model 1

Color Graphics Display Station Models G1 and G2

Display Station Models 110, 120, 130, 140, and 145

Display Station Models A10, A20, A30, A40, B10,
B20, B30, B40, D10, D20, D30, E10, E20, E30,
L10, L20, L30, ADO, BDO, DXO, DYO, DZO, EXO,
EYO, EZO, LXO, LYO, and LZO

Color Display Station Models C10, C20, C30, CDO,
CEO, CFO, F10, F20, F30, FDO, FEO, FFO,
L10, L20, L30, LDO, LEO, and LFO

Display Station Models D10, D20, D30, W10,
W20, W30, WDO, WEO, and WFO

Color Graphics Display Station Models G10, G20,
G30, G40, GDO, GEO, GFO, and GGO.

Display Station Models 010 and 020

Display Station Models C10, C20, C30, D10,
D20, D30, H10, H20, H30, and H50

Display Station Model 1

Display Station Models 1 and 2

Display Station Models 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5

Color Display Station Models 2A, 2B, 2X, 3A,
3B, 3X, S2A, S2B, and S3G

Information Panel Models 1, 220, and 230

Text Display Station Model 1

Display Models 1, 2, 11, 12, 16, and 19

Projector Model 1

Color Image Display Station Model 1

Conversational Monitor Station Model 1
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Intersystem Communication Devices

3088 Multisystem Channel Communication Unit
Models 1, 2, and Al
- Channel-to-Channel Adapter

Magnetic Character Readers

1255 Magnetic Character Reader Models 1, 2, and 3

1419 Magnetic Character Reader Model 1

3890 Document Processor Models A1, A2, A3, A4,
A5, A6, B1, B2, B3, B4, B5, B6, E2, E3, E4,
E5, E6, F2, F3, F4, F5, and F6

3895 Document Reader/lInscriber Models 1 and 2

Magnetic Tape Devices

3410 Magnetic Tape Unit Models 1, 2, and 3

3411 Magnetic Tape Unit and Control Models 1, 2,
and 3

3420 Magnetic Tape Unit Models 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8

3422 Magnetic Tape Unit and Control Model AO1

3422 Magnetic Tape Unit Model BO1

3430 Magnetic Tape Unit and Control Model AO1

3430 Magnetic Tape Unit Model BO1

3480 Magnetic Tape Unit Models B11 and B22

Mass Storage Devices

3851 Mass Storage Facility Models AO1, A02, AO3,
AO04, A1, A12, A13, A21, A22, A31, BO1, BO2,
BO3, BO4, B11, B12, B13, B21, B22,
and B31

Optical Readers

1287 Optical Reader Models 1, 3, and 5

1288 Optical Page Reader Model 1

3881 Optical Mark Reader Model 1

3886 Optical Character Reader Model 1

3895 Document Reader/Inscriber Models 1 and 2

Optical Scanners

3117 Scanner Model 010
3118 Scanner Models 010 and 020



Pointing Devices

5083
5083
5084
5277

Tablet Models 1, 12, and 12A
CursorPad™ Tablet Models 11 and 11A
Digitizer Models 1, 2, and 3

Mouse Model 1

Printers

1403
1443
3203
3211
3213
3230
3262
3268
3284
3286
3287
3288
3289
3736
3800
3812
3852
4201
4201
4202
4224
4234
4245
4248
4250
4250
5087
5201
5202
5203
5210
5213

Printer Models 2, 7, and N1

Printer Model-N1

Printer Models 1, 2, 4, and 5

Printer Model 1

Console Printer Model 1

Printer Model 2

Line Printer Models 3, 5, and 13
Printer Models 2 and 2C

Printer Models 1 and 2

Printer Models 1 and 2

Printer Models 1, 1C, 2, and 2C

Line Printer Model 2

Line Printer Models 1 and 2

Printer Model 1

Printing Subsystem Models 1, 3, and 6
Pageprinter Model 2

Color Jetprinter Model 2

Proprinter™ Model 1

Proprinter il Model 2

Proprinter XL Model 1

Printer Models 201, 202, 2C2, and 2E2
Dot Band Printer Model 1

Line Printer Models 1, 12, 20, D12, and D20
Printer Models 1 and 2

Printer Model 1

42501 ElectroCompositor™ Model 2
Screen Printer Model 1

Quietwriter® Printer Model 2
Quietwriter Hl Printer Model 1

Printer Model 3

Printer Models GO1 and GO2,

Printer Model 1

Punched-Card Devices

1442
1442
2501
2520
2520
2540
2560
3504
3505
35625

Card Read Punch Model N1

Card Punch Model N2

Card Reader Models B1 and B2

Card Read Punch Model B1

Card Punch Models B2 and B3

Card Read Punch Model 1

Multi-function Card Machine Models A1 and A2
Card Reader Models A1 and A2

Card Reader Models B1 and B2

Card Punch Models P1, P2, and P3

System/370 1/O Interface

3044 Fiber-Optic Channel Extender Link Models CO1
and DO1

3814 Controller Models A1, A2, A3, and A4

3814 Remote Unit Models B1, B2, B3, and B4

3814 Expansion Unit Models C1, C2, C3, and C4

Subsystems

2305 Fixed Head Storage Facility
3250 Graphics Display System

3270 Information Display System
3422 Magnetic Tape Subsystem
3430 Magnetic Tape Subsystem
3480 Magnetic Tape Subsystem
3814 Switching Management System
3850 Mass Storage System

5080 Graphics System

7350 Image Processing System

Systems

~  Series/1
3730 Distributed Office Communication System
3790 Communication System
5150 Personal Computer
5160 Personal Computer XT™
5160 Personal Computer XT/370
5162 Personal Computer XT Model 286
5170 Personal Computer AT®
5170 Personal Computer AT/370
5271 3270 Personal Computer
5273 3270 Personal Computer AT
56371 3270 Personal Computer/Graphics
5371 3270 Personal Computer/Extended Graphics
5373 3270 Personal Computer AT/G
6373 3270 Personal Computer AT/GX
5531 Industrial Computer
6150 RT Personal Computer™
6151 RT Personal Computer
6580 Displaywriter™ System
7552 Industrial Computer
8525 Personal System/2® Model 25 -
8530 Personal System/2 Model 30
8550 Personal System/2 Model 50
8560 Personal System/2 Model 60
8580 Personal System/2 Model 80

CursorPad, Displaywriter, ElectroCompositor, Personal Com-
puter XT, Proprinter, and RT Personal Computer are trademarks
of the International Business Machines Corporation.

Personal Computer AT, Personal System/2, and Quietwriter are

registered trademarks of the International Business Machines
Corporation.
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HOW TO FIND LOCAL 1/0 ATTACHMENT DATA

The “Local 1/0 Device and Control Unit Attachment Data”
chart contains symbols (for example, “bmsx”) that are defined
in the legend following the chart, and circled numbers (for
example, @) that are defined in the “Local I/0 Attachment
Data Notes” following the legend.

To determine data for a particular local 1/O device, find the
machine type and model or system number in the chart and
read across from left to right. For example, in reading data
for the 1403 Printer Model 2, the “Attaches to” and “Means
of Attachment to System/370 Processor” columns indicate
that the 1403 can be attached to a System/370 processor
either by a 28211, -2, -3, or -5 Control Unit and a system
channel, or by an integrated printer adapter on the processor
(indicated by an arrow pointing to the “i"” symbol). If the 2821
is used, attachment by channel to the 3125 is by byte

1-4 System/370 Input/Output Configurator

multiplexer channel only (indicated by “m”), whereas attach-
ment by channel to the 3168 or 3168-3 can be by byte
multiplexer channel, block mulitiplexer channel, selector
channel, or by a selector subchannel of the byte multiplexer
channel (indicated by “bmsx”). Considering performance and
throughput, the preferred channel for attachment is the block
multiplexer channel (indicated by the underlined “b"” symbol).
If the 2821 with the 1403 is attached to a block multiplexer
channel, the preferred UCW assignment (plugging) is un-
shared (U). The number of 1403s that can be used with a
2821 attached to a channel is indicated as note @ ,» which
can be found in the “Local I/0 Attachment Data Notes.” The
number of 1403s that can be attached by integrated printer
adapter to the 3125 is one for each system. Note states
that the 1403 cannot be attached by integrated adapter to
the 3115.



LOCAL 1/0 DEVICE AND CONTROL UNIT ATTACHMENT DATA

Input/Output (1/0) Device or Control Unit Means of Attachment to System/370 Processor Channel UCW
Assignment 1/0
3031 3081 {Except 3081, Devices
Machine Models Name Attaches to 3115 3138 3148 3158 3168 3032 3083 3090 3083, 3084, or Lines
Type 3125 3158-3 3168-3 3033 3084 and 3090) Attachable
® &)
1255 1,2 3 Magnetic Character Reader S$/360/370 Adapter m bm bm bm — - — — — 1 per system
1287 1,3 Optical Reader — - bm bm bm mx bm — - U 8 per system
5 Optical Reader — m bm bm bm mx bm — — U @
1288 1 Optical Page Reader — - bm bm bm mx bm — — U 8 per system
1403 2, 7,N1 Printer 28211, -2, -3, -5 @
— i @ i - — — — - — — 1 per system
1419 1 Magnetic Character Reader S/360 Adapter (#7720) m bm bm bm msx bm — — — @
S/360 Adapter (#7730) m m m m m m - - - ©)
1442 N1 Card Read Punch — m bm bm bm bmsx bm - — U @
N2 Card Punch — m bm bm bm bmsx bm - - u @
1443 N1 Printer — m bm bm bm bmsx bm - ~ u ©)
2250 1 Display Unit — m m bm bm bsx bm - - SS @
3 Display Unit 2840-2 4 per 2840
2305 - Fixed Head Storage Facility See 2305-2
2305 2 Fixed Head Storage 2835-2 2 per 2835
2501 B1,B2 Card Reader — m bm bm bm bmsx bm m m u ©)
2520 B1 Card Read Punch — m bm bm bm bmsx bm - - u ©)
B2, B3 Card Punch — m bm bm bm bmsx bm — - u ©)
2540 1 Card Read Punch 28214, -5, -6 @
2560 Al Multi-function Card Machine — i — - - — — — - — 1 per system
A2 Muilti-function Card Machine — i @ — - — — — — — — 1 per system
2701 1 Data Adapter Unit — m bm bm bm bmsx bm bm @ bm @ U 4 lines max
2821 1,2,3,5,6 Control Unit — m bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm U ORO)
2835 2 Storage Control — - - b b b b b - U ©)
2840 2 Display Control — m bm bm bm bsx bm m — ss ©)
3036 1 Console — - - - — - bm (8) - - u (9
3044 CO1 Fiber-Optic Channel Extender Link — — - - - - bm bm bm -
DO1 Fiber-Optic Channel Extender Link 3044-CO1
3056 1 Remote, System Console — - — - i — — - - — @
3066 2,3 System Console — - - - — bmsx — — - — @
3088 1,2, Al Multisystem Channel Communication Unit — — — — - — b b b U @
3117 010 Scanner 3193
3118 010, 020 Scanner 3193
3174 1L Control Unit — - - - ~ - — bm bm - G (2
3178 C1,C2,C3,C4 Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 @
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LOCAL 1/O DEVICE AND CONTROL UNIT ATTACHMENT DATA (Continued)

Input/Output (I/0) Device or Control Unit Means of Attachment to System/370 Processor Channel UCW
Assignment /0
Attaches to 3031 3081 (Except 3081. Deviees
Machine Models Name 3115 3138 3148 3158 3168 3032 3083 3090 3083, 3084, or Lines
Type 3125 3158-3 3168-3 3033 3084 and 3090) Attachable
® @
3179 1 Color Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 (12
G1,G2 Color Graphics Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 @
3180 110, 120, 130 Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 @
140, 145 Display Station —> — - - - - - - i - (3
3191  A10, A20, A30, A40, Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 @
B10, B20, B30, B40,
D10, D20, D30, E10,
E20, E30, L10, L20,
L30, ADO, BDO, DXO,
DYO0, DZ0, EXO, EYO,
EZO, LXO, LYO, LZO
3192 C10, C20, C30, CDO, Color Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 @
CEO, CFO, F10, F20,
F30, FDO, FEO, FFO,
110, L20, L30, LDO,
LEO, LFO .
D10, D20, D30, W10, Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 @)
W20, W30, WDO, WEO,
WFO
G10, G20, G30, G40, Color Graphics Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 @
GDO, GEO, GFO, GGO
3193 010, 020 Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 (2
3194 C10, C20, C30, D10, Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 ®)
D20, D30, H10, H20,
H30, H50
3203 1,2 Printer — i — — — — — - — - 1 per system
4 " Printer — - i i - - - - - — 2 per system
5 Printer — m bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm u ©
3206 100, 110 Display Station —_— - - - - — - - i - ®)
3211 1 Printer 381141 1 per 3811
3213 1 Console Printer — - - - i i - - - - 1 per system
3230 2 Printer 3274, 3299 ®)
= _ _ _ _ _ _ i _ _ ©)
32560 — Graphics Display System See 3258
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LOCAL 1/0 DEVICE AND CONTROL UNIT ATTACHMENT DATA (Continued)

Input/Output (I/0) Device or Control Unit Means of Attachment to System/370 Processor Channel UCW
Assignment 1/0
3031 3081 (Except 3081, Devices
Machine Models Name Attaches to 3115 3138 3148 3158 3168 3032 3083 3090 3083, 3084, or Lines
Type 3125 3158-3 3168-3 3033 3084 and 3090) Attachable
® ®
3251 1 Display Station 32551 2 per 3255-1
3255-2 3 per 3255-2
3255 1,2 Display Control 3258, 5088
3258 1 Control Unit — m b b b bs b b b SB ©
3262 3,13 Line Printer 3174, 3274, 3299 (12
5 Line Printer — - bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm U @
3268 2 Printer 3174, 3274, 3299 (2
2C Printer 3174, 3274, 3299 ®
3270 — Information Display System See 3174, 3272, 3274
3272 1,2 Control Unit — m bm bm bm (17)  bmsx bm (17)  bm bm (17) (3 @
3274 1A, 21A, 31A, 41A Control Unit — m bm bm bm bmsx (18) bm bm bm @) (G (12
1B, 1D, 21B, 21D, Control Unit — m bm bm bm bms @ bm bm bm @ @ @
31D, 41D
3277 1,2 Display Station 3272, 3274 (2
3278 1,3,4,5 Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299, 7351 (2
2 Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299, 7351 @
2A Display Console — — — — — - — i — — @
3279  2A, 2B, 2X, 3A, 3B, Color Display Station 3174, 3274, 3299 (2
3X, S2A, S2B, S3G '
3284 1,2 Printer 3272, 3274 (2)
3286 1 Printer 3272, 3274 (12
2 Printer 3272, 3274 (12
— — i i - — — — — — 1 per system
3287 1,2 Printer 3174, 3272, 3274, 3299 (2
— - i i - - - i (19) i (13 - 1 per system
1C, 2C Printer 3174, 3274, 3299
3288 2 Line Printer 3272, 3274 (2)
3289 1,2 Line Printer 3274, 3299 (2
3290 1, 220, 230 Information Panel 3174, 3274, 3299 @ @
3299 1,2, 3 Terminal Multiplexer 3174, 3274-41A, -41D
3330 1,2 Disk Storage 3333, 11 @ @
38301 @) @
1 Disk Storage 33334, -1 @ @)
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LOCAL /0 DEVICE AND CONTROL UNIT ATTACHMENT DATA (Continued)

Input/Output (1/0) Device or Control Unit Means of Attachment to System/370 Processor Channel UCW
Assignment [[o]
3031 3081 {Except 3081, Devices
Machine Models Name Ataches to 3115 3138 3148 3158 3168 3032 3083 3090 3083, 3084, or Lines
Type 3125 3158-3 3168-3 3033 3084 and 3090) Attachable
@ ©)
3333 1 Disk Storage and Control 3830-2, -3 @ @
— i(® i i i i - - ~ u @ @)
388041, -2 @ @
n Disk Storage and Control 3830-2, -3 @ @
— - i i i i - - - U D) @)
38804, -2 @ @
3340 A2 Disk Storage — i i i i i - - - U @)
3830-2 @
3880-1, -2
B1, B2 Disk Storage 3340-A2 @)
3344 B2, BF Disk Storage 3340-A2 @
3350 A2 A2%F Direct Access Storage — - - i i i - - - U @) ()
3830-2, -3 @) (0
3880-1, -2, -11, -21 ' @
B2, B2F Direct Access Storage 3350-A2, -A2F @)
C2,C2F Direct Access Storage 3350-A2, -A2F, B2, B2F @ (0
3370 A2 Direct Access Storage — ~ - - - - — — i — @
3375 A1l Direct Access Storage 38801, -2 @
B1 Direct Access Storage 3375-A1 @
D1 Direct Access Storage 337581 D)
3380 A04 Direct Access Storage 3880-2, -3 @
AA4 Direct Access Storage 3880-2, -3, -13, -23, 3990 @
BO4 Direct Access Storage 3380-A04, -AA4 @
AD4, AE4 Direct Access Storage 3880-3, -23, 3990 )
BD4, BE4 Direct Access Storage 3380-AD4, -AE4 @
AJ4, AK4 Direct Access Storage 3880-3, -23, 3990 )
BJ4, BK4 Direct Access Storage 3380-AJ4, -AK4, -CJ2 @
CJ2 Direct Access Storage Direct Channel Attach -——% - - - - - — b b — @
3410 1 Magnetic Tape Unit 34111 3 per 3411-1
2 Magnetic Tape L]nit 3411-2 5 per 3411-2
3 Magnetic Tape Unit 3411-3 5 per 3411-3
3411 1,2, 3 Magnetic Tape Unit and Control — - bm bm b - bm @ — — SS @
— i - - — — - - — - 1 per system
3420 3,5 Magnetic Tape Unit 38034, -2, -3
7 Magnetic Tape Unit 38034, -2 (9
4,6,8 Magnetic Tape Unit 3803-2
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LOCAL 1/0 DEVICE AND CONTROL UNIT ATTACHMENT DATA (Continued)

Input/Output (I/0) Device or Control Unit Means of Attachment to System/370 Processor Channel UCW
Assignment 110
. 3031 3081 {Except 3081, Devices
Machine Models Name Attaches to * 3115 3138 3148 3158 3168 3032 3083 3090 3083, 3084, or Lines
Type 3125 31583 3168-3 3033 3084 and 3090) Attachable
® @
3422 — Magnetic Tape Subsystem See 3422-A01
3422 A0l Magnetic Tape Unit and Control — — — — — — - b b — @
—— _ _ _ _ _ _ _ i _ ®
BO1 Magnetic Tape Unit 3422-A01 7 per 3422-A01
3430 — Magnetic Tape Subsystem See 3430-A01
3430 A0 Magnetic Tape Unit and Control — — b b b bs b - - Ss @
BO1 Magnetic Tape Unit 3430-A01 3 per 3430-A01
3480 — Magnetic Tape Subsystem See 3480-A11, -A22
3480 AT, A22 Control Unit — ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ b b b U OXS)
—_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ i _ @
B11 Magnetic Tape Unit 3480-A11 D)
B22 Magnetic Tape Unit 3480-A22 @
3504 A1, A2 Card Reader — i @ - - — — — — — — 1 per system
3505 B1, B2 Card Reader — m bm bm bm bmsx bm bm m u G)
3525 P1,P2,P3 Card Punch 3505-B1, -B2 1 per 3505
— i @ — — — — — — . — 1 per system
3540 B1,B2 Diskette Input/Output Unit e m bm bm bm bms bm — - — @
3704 A1, A2 A3 A4 Communications Controtler Channel Adapter Type 1 m m m m m m m m — 32 lines
3705 A1l A2, B1,B2 B3, B4, Communications Controller Channel Adapter Type 1 m m m m m m m m - 352 lines
C1,C2,C3, C4,C5,Cé, Channel Adapter Type 2, 3 - bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm u 3562 lines
D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6, Channel Adapter Type 4 bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm - 352 lines
D7, D8, E1, E2, E3, E4,
E5, E6, E7, E8, F1, F2,
F3, F4, F5, F6, F7, F8,
G1, G2, G3, G4, G5, G6,
G7, G8, H1, H2, H3, H4,
H5, H6, H7, H8, J1, J2,
J3, J4, K1, K2, K3, K4,
11,12, 13, L4, M81,
M82, M83
3270 11 Communication Controller Channel Adapter — bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm U @ @
3721 1, 2 Expansion Unit 37201, -1 1 per 3720
3725 1 2 Communication Controller Channel Adapter — bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm V) @
3726 1 Communication Controller Expansion 37251 1 per 3725-1
3727 70 Operator Console 37251, -2, 3745 2 per 3725, 3745
3730 - Distributed Office Communication System See 3791-11C, -12A, -12B
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t LOCAL 1/O DEVICE AND CONTROL UNIT ATTACHMENT DATA (Continued)

Input/Output (1/O) Device or Control Unit Means of Attachment to System/370 Processor Chan.nel ucw
Assignment 1o
3031 3081 {Except 3081, Devices
Machine Models Name Attaches to 3115 3138 3148 3158 3168 3032 3083 3090 3083, 3084, or Lines
Type 3125 3158-3 3168-3 383 3084 and (1:)090) Attachable
3732 1 Text Display Station 379111C, -12A, -12B 30 per 3791
3736 1 Printer 379111C, -12A, 128 30 per 3791
3745 210, 410 Communication Controller Channel Adapter — - - -— - bm @ bm bm U @
3746 A1, A12, L13,L14 Expansion Unit 3745
3790 — Communication System See 3791
3791 1A, 1B, 1C, 2A, 2B, 11C, Controller — m bm bm bm bm bm bm bm - @
12A, 12B
3800 1 Printing Subsystem — - - bm bm bmsx (40) bm bm b - @
3 Printing Subsystem — — - - b bsx (40) - b b b - ©)
6 Printing Subsystem — — — — — — — b b — @
3803 1 Tape Control — - b b b bs b b b ss ®
2 Tape Control — - b b b bs b b b Ss ®
— _ _ _ _ _ _ _ i _ @
3 Tape Control — i — — — — - - — — 1 per system
3811 1 Printer Control Unit — - bm bm bm bmsx bm bm bm U @
3812 2 Pageprinter 3174, 3274, 3299 @
3